Q95338 MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and T ademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Sang-Min HAN SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Scong-soo LEE 416, Mactan-dong, Young-hwan KIM Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Alexander S. DMITRIEV Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No. Institute of Radio Lingineering and Electronics of RAS 11-7, St. Mokhovaya, 3. Nature of conveyance: 101999, Moscow, Russia □ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Correct name of fourth assignor and correct name of second assignee on Assignment previously recorded at Reel 018328, Frame 0104 Document No. 103312165A Execution Date: September 5, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/523,534 Unknown Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLIC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed. WASHINGTON OFFICE Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required CUSTOMER NUMBER fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number; 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a count) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 13, 2006 Reg. No. 41,157 Christopher R. Lipp Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 23313-1450

09-26-2006

Q9	53	38

MODIFIED para Pro-1593	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. U.S. Patent and Trader sark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) 4 20 1 1 1 2 P 1 1 3 P	04.00			
Total Office or of the U.S. Ps. 10331 1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sang-min HAN; Seong-soo LEE; Young-hwan KIM, Alexander S. DMITREIV	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi do, Republic of Korea			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔟 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	INSTITUTE OF RADIO ENGINEERING AND ELECTRON			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	11-7, St. Mokhovaya,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	101999, Moscow, Russia			
[Other				
Execution Date: September 5, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	V 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: September 5, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
23373 Costonge Number	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Dang Mayie	September 20, 2006			
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
	ia, VA 22313-1450			

09/25/2006 DHYRME 00000095 115#3534 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Docket No. Q95338 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Sang-Min HAN; Scong-soo LEE; Young-hwan KIM; and Alexander S. DMITRIEV of Hwascong-si, Republic of Korea; Suwon-si, Republic of Korea; Hwascong-si, Republic of Korea; and Moscow, Russia, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SIGNAL GENERATION, SIGNAL GENERATION METHOD, AND RF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on:

i and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and Institute of Radio Engineering and Electronics of RAS, 11-7, St. Mokhovaya, 101999, Moscow, Russia (assignces), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Pennsylvania Avenue	, NW, Washington, DC	20037-3213 to ins	JE MION, PLLC of 2100 cert here in parentheses irrnation number, filed
(Application number			f said application when known.
Date:		J.R	Sep. 4.7006
Date:	s/Sang-Min HAN	135	4ep. 5.2006
Date:	s/Scong-soo LEE	nous	- Gep. 5. 2006
Date:	s/Young-hwan KIM	- B	Sep. 5.2006
	s/Alexander S. DMITRIEV		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Securios Calaires DEPARTMENCO OF FOMEL United States Private and Tendennick Office Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATIENTS 19 the 1440 Alexadra, Vagano 27313-1440 www.nepro.gov

АРРГ №)	FILING OR 371 (c) DATE	ART UNIT	FAL FEE REC'D		ORAWINGS	TOT CLMS	FID CLMS
11/523,534	09/20/2006	2131	1400	Q95338	13	28	. 3

CONFIRMATION N.D. 6195

FILING RECEIPT

OC000000020763516

√ 23373. SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20037

Date Mailed: 10/10/2006

Receipt is acknowledged of this regular Patent Application. It will be considered in its order and you will be notified as to the results of the examination. Be sure to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILINC DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please mail to the Commissioner for Patents P.O. Bcx 1450 Alexandria Va 22313-1450. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections (if appropriate).

Applicant(s)

Sang-Min Han, Hwaseong-si, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF; Seong-soo Lee, Suwon-si, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF: Young-hwan Kim, Hwaseong-si, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF: Alexander S. Drnitriev, Moscow, RUSSIAN FEDERATION;

Assignment For Published Patent Application

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.: INSTITUTE OF RADIO ENGINEERING AND ELECTRONICS OF RAS

Power of Attorney: The patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 23373.

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

Foreign Applications

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 10-2006-0035448 04/19/2006 If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 10/10/2006

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filing abroad under the P iris Convention, is US11/523,534

Projected Publication Date: 10/25/2007

Non-Publication Request: No

Early Publication Request: No.

Title

Signal generator, signal generation method, and RF communication system using the same

Preliminary Class

380

PROTECTING YOUR INVENTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Since the rights granted by a U.S. patent extend only throughout the territory of the United States and have no effect in a foreign country, an inventor who wishes patent protection in another country must apply for a patent in a specific country or in regional patent offices. Applicants may wish to consider the filing of an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT). An international (PCT) application generally has the same effect as a regular national patent application in each PCT-member country. The PCT process simplifies the filing of patent applications on the same invention in member countries, but does not result in a grant of "an international patent" and does not eliminate the need of applicants to file additional documents and fees in countries where patent protection is desired.

Almost every country has its own patent law, and a person desiring a patent in a particular country must make an application for patent in that country in accordance with its particular laws. Since the laws of many countries differ in various respects from the patent law of the United States, applicants are advised to seek guidance from specific foreign countries to ensure that patent rights are not lost prematurely.

Applicants also are advised that in the case of inventions made in the United States, the Director of the JSPTO must issue a license before applicants can apply for a patent in a foreign country. The filing of a U.S. patent application serves as a request for a foreign filing license. The application's filing receipt contains further information and guidance as to the status of applicant's license for foreign filing.

Applicants may wish to consult the USPTO booklet, "General Information Concerning Patents" (specifically, the section entitled "Treaties and Foreign Patents") for more information on timeframes and deadlines for filing foreign patent applications. The guide is available either by contacting the USPTO Contact Center at 800-786-9139, or it can be viewed on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/pac/doc/general/index.html.

For information on preventing theft of your intellectual property (patents, trademarks and copyrights), you may wish to consult the U.S. Government website, http://www.stopfakes.gov. Part of a Department of Commerce initiative, this website includes self-help "toolkits" giving innovators guidance on how to protect intellectual property in specific countries such as China, Korea and Mexico. For questions regarding patent enforcement issues, applicants may call the U.S. Government hotline at 1-866-999-HALT (1-866-999-4158).

LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER
Title 35, United States Code, Section 184
Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

GRANTED

The applicant has been granted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on this form. Such licenses are issued in all applications where the conditions for issuance of a license have been met, regardless of whether or not a license may be required as set forth in 37 CFR 5.15. The scope and limitations of this license are set forth in 37 CFR 5.15(a) unless an earlier license has been issued under 37 CFR 5.15(b). The license is subject to revocation upon written notification. The

4. - . .



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 29, 2006

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20037



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/20/2006 REEL/PRAME: 018328/0104

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HAN, SANG-MIN DOC DATE: 09/05/2006

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, SEONG-SOO DOC DATE: 09/05/2006

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, YOUNG-HWAN DOC DATE: 09/05/2006

pratrieV ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 09/05/2006

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, MAETAN-DONG YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI CYEONGGI DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PO. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313--1450 - www.REEL: 018643 FRAME: 0305

018328/0104 PAGE 2

ASSICNEE:

INSTITUTE OF RADIO ENGINEERING AND - SHECTRON OF RAS ELECTROPICS

101999, MOSCOW, RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 11523534 /

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

generation TITLE: Sana generator communication system

NSING

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINEE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



2too Pennsylv Inia Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 T 202,293,7060 F 202,293,7860

www.sughtue.com

FAX

Date	December 13, 2006			
То	Assignment Division			
Of .	USPTO			
Fax	571-273-0140			
From	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC-ajg			
Subject	Request for Corrected Notice	Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment		
Our Ref	Q95338	Appin No	11/523,534	
Conf No	6195	Inventors	Sang-min HAN, et al.	
Pages	8 (including cover sheet)	- And Address of the Control of the	11000	

Please call attention to problems with this transmission by return fax or telephone. Thank you

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL, MAY BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE, DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATEL'' NOTIFY US.

This fax filing includes:

- 1. This cover sheet
- 2. Marked up copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment
- 3. Copy of PTO Form 1595
- Copy of Executed Assignment
- 5. New PTO form 1595
- Copy of Official Filing Receipt

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Sir

I hereby certify that the above identified correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division at the Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2006 at 571-273-0140.

Respectfully submitted

Ashley Gates

PATENT REEL: 018643 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 12/13/2006